H6 R7IS(HFf

H6 Series Parts Manual

14155, ShEEB{E/Machine frame & cover components

1w




153, JhEEs 4/ Machine frame & cover components

FS AEHS R TiHEA #& Number
NO. Part NO. PartName Description -3 | XB | 2D ST | H6+
1 930000500 [ Panel 1 1 1 1 1
2 201511025 EHREEET SM11/64x40 Panel screw SM11/64x40 1 1 1 1 1
3 13813005 [Elsaa) Panel thread guide 1 1 1 1 1
4 10113004 L& Panel thread guide (right) 1 1 1 1 1
5 10151007 125T SM11/64%40%6 Screw SMT11/64x40x6 2 2 2 2 2
6 1411300400 I\ ERIA Small thread tension assay 1 1 1 1 1
6-1 13812066 JUE57 Thread tension guide plate 1 1 1 1 1
6-2 13810008 I\ o Thread tension bolt 1 1 1 1 1
6-3 11212004 INFEERAR Thread tension disk 2 2 2 2 2
6-4 11227001 I\ REs Thread tension spring 1 1 1 1 1
6-5 138516019 IN\FZLLERIE R Thread tension nut 1 1 1 1 1
7 113514002 INEEA ST Set screw 1 1 1 1 1
8 13512004 =F&4 3-hole thread guide 1 1 1 1 1
9 11471300100 JeekeBi Thread tension assay 1 1 1 1 1
9-1 1147NS30001 SestBsT Thread tension Screw 1 1 1 1 1
9-2 | 141516013 SeeiBrg Thread tension nut 1 1 1 1 1
9-3 14227024 i nEs Thread tension spring 1 1 1 1 1
9-4 10112006 57 Tension releasing board 1 1 1 1 1
9-5 14112015 JeLAm Thread tension disk 2 2 2 2 2
9-6 14727001 HeekEE Take-up spring 1 1 1 1 1
9-7 13513006 JeETIRE Thread tension retainer 1 1 1 1 1
9-8 | 135515002 SRS EREET Screw 1 1 1 1 1
9-9 | 001050 okt 0 ring 14.5x1.5 1 1 1 1 1
9-10 | 10112007 JedB 5 FRhiR Thread tension nut locking plate 1 1 1 1 1
10 | 136514002 25T SM15/64%28 Screw SM15/64% 28 1 1 1 1 1
11 14712018 AT E Thread tade-up lever cover 1 1 1 1 1
12 101511004 85T SM3/16X28 X7 Screw SM3/16X28 X7 2 2 2 2 2
13 10122005 W EE = Take-up link pin screw plug 1 1 1 1 1
14 135511047 ERIE5] SM11/64x40 Panel screw SM11/64x40 2 2 2 2 2
15 14726002 AERET Thread release pin 1 1 1 1 1
16 13613002 LIN57 e Thread release bar 1 1 1 1 1
17 115037001 ASE-0141 BgiRes ASE-0141 trademark 1 1 1 1 1
18 1411300600 £eid e 5E Bobbin winder thread tension 1 1 1 1 1
18-1 14516001 1EEF SM11/64 x40 Nut SM11/64x40 1 1 1 1 1
18-2 | 11413022 JeLRid iR Thread tension guide plate 1 1 1 1 1
18-3 | 13601006 SespaEsT Screw 1 1 1 1 1
18-4 | 10112005 JeLAm Thread tension disk 2 2 2 2 2
18-5 | 11427006 INEEERE Spring 1 1 1 1 1
18-6 | 141516019 JeLRhE G Thread tension nut 1 1 1 1 1
19 101512001 RS Base plate pillar 4 4 4 4 4
20 | 910000165 H6 #135 H6 frame 1 1 1 1 1
21 100767 JEEAR Base plate 1 1 1 1 1
22-1 13515002 R Slide plate 1 1 1 1 1
22-2 | 13512007 WIRE Slide plate spring 1 1 1 1 1
22-3 | 101511019 #85] SM3/32x56 L=2 Screw SM3/32x56 L=2 2 2 2 2 2




1.5, b 4BE/Machine frame & cover components




1955, ShEEB{/Machine frame & cover components

s RNEHS BR TR #78 Number
NO. Part NO. PartName Description -3 XB ZD ST H6+
23 1361300800 | #ékdzikes Bobbin winder thread tension 1 1 1 1 1
24 114511003 FHERESLIRET Screw 1 1 1 1 1
25 11419001 7] Thread cutter 1 1 1 1 1
26 114511015 25T SM9/64x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64x40 L=6 1 1 1 1 1
27 | 13522001 ERIEEE (419) Rubber plug(¢19) 1 1 1 1 1
28 | 13522002 ERIEEE (41.8) Rubber plug(¢11.8) 1 1 1 1 1
29 1363001000 | EBF3EAH Nest less e-device 1 1 1 1 1
29-1 | 11302025 Febk 96 HF Peg 1 1 1 1 1
29-2 | 1303035 it FHRE Copper sheathing 1 1 1 1 1
29-3 | 13813031 SRR Hull 1 1 1 1 1
29-4 | 11327021 i Spring 1 1 1 1 1
29-5 | 113520006 AZETERYHAIEST M2 | Screw 1 1 1 1 1
29-6 | 13813030 SR Blind flange 1 1 1 1 1
29-7 | 11328030 s Washer 1 1 1 1 1
29-8 | 11302026 FEERERS T Peg 1 1 1 1 1
29-9 | 1383002700 | EBfEkLLE Magnet coil 1 1 1 1 1
29-10 | 11303036 HE Copper sheathing 1 1 1 1 1
30 104517002 $85T SM11/64x40 L=5 | Screw SM11/64x40 L=5 2 2 2 2 2
31 13515001 R Needle plate 1 1 1
13515004 iR Needle plate 1
13515005 R Needle plate 1
32 113514020 TiEENRET Screw 1 1 1 1 1
33 WQ01009 S Washer 5 1 1 1 1 1
34 101511025 $2ET SM11/64%x40%7 Screw SM11/64x40%7 2 2 2 2 2
35 13812111 HINEEEE Beader pedestal 1 1 1 1 1
36 13811060 B SRS Motor insulation shield 1 1 1 1 1
37 114733011 Seea EIRREEH, Motor 1 1 1 1 1
38 W02004 SRR Spring washer 4 4 4 4 4
39 25T M5x70 Screw M5x70 4 4 4 4 4
40 11473301000 | IhRERYEIIES Machine electric control 1 1 1 1
1473300500 | ThEERYERI(HPERR) Machine electric control 1
4 114513001 1857 M5x20 Screw M5x20 1 1 1 1 1
42 505901 25T M5x35 Screw M5x35 3 3 3 3 1
43 N422062 et Gland 1 1 1 1 1
44 11473000700 | —{A4/| EEI=mEiRZE{4E Control panel 1 1 1 1 1
45 | 138505001 BEEARIEET Screw M3 =12 2 2 2 2 2
46 | 13822001 BAEFTLEE Rubber plug 2 2 2 2 2
47 421511008 25T M4x10 Screw M4x10 2 2 2 2 2




2. ik 934814/ Main shaft & thread take-up components

¥ 5




2. Lk 93484/ Main shaft & thread take-up components

Fs NEMHS R L #7& Number
NO. Part NO. PartName Description -3 XB ZD ST HE+
1 114702004 i Main shaft 1 1 1 1 1
2 10122012 i EE Rubber plug 1 1 1 1 1
3 10108003 i Shaft washer 1 1 1 1 1
4 101515002 125 SM1/4%x40x%6 Screw SM1/4x40%6 2 2 2 2 2
5 13603023 HimgnisE Main shaft bushing front 1 1 1 1 1
6 13503017 _idrhihE Main shaft bushing middle 1 1 1 1 1
7 135515006 25T SM15/64x28 Screw SM15/64% 28 1 1 1 1 1
8 114703004 HiaginE Main shaft bushing back 1 1 1 1 1
9 13522010 FiEHERE AN Bushing back oil seal assy 1 1 1 1 1
10 304714 Fzhie Capstan 1 1 1 1 1
1 S10009 FEiiEE] M6x8 Capstan screw M6x8 2 2 2 2 2
12 1353800200 HReRA TR Thread take-up assy 1 1 1 1 1
12-1 101511005 BET SM11/64%x40%8 Screw SM11/64x40x8 1 1 1 1 1
12-2 13505002 sl Needle bar connection 1 1 1 1 1
12-3 101517001 PRSHAEIRET (AhE) | Screw 1 1 1 1 1
12-4 13505003 EHFERF Needle bar connecting rod 1 1 1 1 1
12-5 10124001 AR R A Needle bearing 1 1 1 1 1
12-6 13504002 HREAT AR Thread take-up crank 1 1 1 1 1
12-7 13538004 Pt Thread take-up rod 1 1 1 1 1
12-8 13538003 HEEATFAIE Thread take-up bushing 1 1 1 1 1
12-9 13538002 BRI ERT Thread take-up connecting rod 1 1 1 1 1
12-10 | 13502003 AT Pin 1 1 1 1 1
13 135515009 $85T SM15/64%28 Screw SM15/64%28 1 1 1 1 1
14 13504001 EHAFRRR Needle bar crank 1 1 1 1 1
15 101515007 125] SM1/4x40x8 Screw SM1/4x40x8 1 1 1 1 1
16 135512001 $25T SM1/4x40 Screw SM1/4x40 1 1 1 1 1
17 101515004 #85T SM9/32x28x16 | Screw SM9/32x28x16 1 1 1 1 1
18 135511002 12%] SM9/32x28 Screw SM9/32x28 1 1 1 1 1
19 14703006 T EE Needle bar upper bushing 1 1 1 1 1
20 10122013 HF LSRR E Upper bushing rubber plug 1 1 1 1 1
21 13503007 HHFTE Needle bar lower bushing 1 1 1 1 1
22 14735001 IXENES BTW-DRIVING-WHEEL 1 1 1 1 1
23 13602002 HF Needle bar 1 1 1 1 1
24 135130M SRS EIR Needle bar thread ring 1 1 1 1 1
25 13517001 H&HDPx17 23#) Needle(DPx17 23#) 1 1 1
13517003 HEH(DPx17 224#) Needle(DPx17 22#) 1
11617002 H&HDPX5 14#) Needle(DPx5 14#) 1
26 101511006 84T SM1/8x44 L=45 | Screw SM1/8x44 L=4.5 1 1 1 1 1
27 13609001 BbhE Slider trough 1 1 1 1 1
28 11409001 LBtk Connection slider 1 1 1 1 1
29 101511008 BRSHIEET Slider guide rail screw 2 2 2 2 2
30 101511005 85T SM11/64x40x8 | Screw SM11/64x40x8 1 1 1 1 1
31 13612001 AR BEIELR Fixed frame 1 1 1 1 1
32 13612002 AR ER Press plate 1 1 1 1 1
33 10112003 #pE Washer 1 1 1 1 1




2. ik 934814/ Main shaft & thread take-up components

B 7MW




2. Lihke 53 4R14/Main shaft & thread take-up components

s NS R TR #18 Number

NO. Part NO. PartName Description -3 | XB | ZD | ST | Hé6+
34 13523001 Eih Qil felt for needle bar 2 2 2 2 2
35 101511010 NN E T 2RE Fixed frame screw 2 2 2 2 2
36 13627002 pEapEE Spring 1 1 1 1 1
37 13612003 HAERE Hinge 1 1 1 1 1
38 13626001 S Hinge pin 1 1 1 1 1
39 H05024 FOEE Retaining ring 1 1 1 1 1
40 136512001 BGERET Hinge screw 1 1 1 1 1
41 S10035 25T M5x8 Screw M5x8 2 2 2 2 2
42 10123002 ST HINZE Qil felt for needle bar 1 1 1 1 1
43 114713006 BE&EEE Clamps 2 2 2 2 2
44 135515009 85T SM15/64x28 | Screw SM15/64x28 2 2 2 2 2
45 H03001 ok R R 15 Washer 1 1 1 1 1




3.E¥19> A%/ Presser components




3.[E#1934H{%/Presser components

=25) RIS 2R TR %18 Number
NO. Part NO. PartName Description -3 XB ZD ST H6+
1 14711005 ERIRE Presser foot wrench 1 1 1 1 1
2 101511008 #2ET SM11/64x40x8 Screw SM11/64x40x8 1 1 1 1 1
3 001009 O BUEE 4.5X1.8 0-ring 4.5X1.8 1 1 1 1 1
4 13510004 FEEFHER S Presser bar lifting cam 1 1 1 1 1
5 1351201200 R IAT () 4B Knee lifter lever (left)assy 1 1 1 1 1
5-1 13512014 SR FHAIAT Knee lifter rod 1 1 1 1 1
5-2 135511027 25T SM3/16x28 screw SM3/16x28 1 1 1 1 1
5-3 135511026 #2ET SM11/64x40 Screw SM11/64 x40 1 1 1 1 1
5-4 | 13512013 BRI () Knee lifter lever (left) 1 1 1 1 1
5-5 13510005 NS A Tension releasing cam 1 1 1 1 1
6 114726007 AR Ension releasing cam melt 1 1 1 1 1
7 13526005 DEAEREY Pin for spring 1 1 1 1 1
8 13527010 BRPMRTHIAT ()R Presser spring 1 1 1 1 1
S 147NS30003 2ET M15x1 Screw M15x1 1 1 1 1 1
10 114709002 EEETSE Guide bushing 1 1 1 1 1
n 135516003 2R} M15x1 Nut M15x1 1 1 1 1 1
2 13512016 RERFHTHT Knee lifter lever 1 1 1 1 1
13 1352701 E S Presser spring 1 1 1 1 1
14 114709001 EZFFEZR(hnth) Presser bar lifting bracket 1 1 1 1 1
15 30122022 ER R SR Gasket 1 1 1 1 1
16 13502019 EEF Presser bar 1 1 1 1 1
17 13503013 EESFHHE Presser bar bushing 1 1 1 1 1
18 101515006 W2ET SM15/64x28 Screw SM15/64x28 1 1 1 1 1
19 101511008 H2£T SM11/64x40x8 Screw SM11/64x40x8 1 1 1 1 1
20 114713002 5 7A| Thread guide 1 1 1 1 1
21 101511009 25T SM9/64x40x10.5 Screw SM9/64x40x10.5 1 1 1 1 1
22 | 13528007 INERMEE T Washer 1 1 1 1 1
23 13512017 yaL7=rA| Defend hook 1 1 1 1 1
24 13516001 INERD Presser foot complete 1 1
13516004 IINERD Presser foot complete 1
114716006 INERD Presser foot complete 1
13516005 IINERD Presser foot complete 1
25 135512002 W2ET SM15/64x28 Screw SM15/64x28 1 1 1 1 1
26 13512015 RERTHIA(B) Knee lifter lever (right) 1 1 1 1 1
27 | 135511027 #25T SM3/16x28 Screw SM3/16x28 1 1 1 1 1
28 13514020 2ET SM11/64x40 Screw SM11/64 x40 1 1 1 1 1

s

10 W




4.32¥193484%/Feed mechanism components

s

]

11 1




4.32¥19348(4%/Feed mechanism components

s RNEHS B TR #& Number
NO. Part NO. PartName Description -3 XB ZD | ST | He+
1 11470501100 EfREAT LR Rocker shaft connecting rod assy 1 1 1 1 1
1-1 135515007 il Screw 3 3 3 3 3
1-2 13510003 EfEe Feed drive eccentric cam 1 1 1 1 1
1-3 13505005 ETERF Rocker shaft connecting rod 1 1 1 1 1
1-4 13526001 RS Walking foot crank short pin 1 1 1 1 1
1-5 13504018 EER () Feed rocker shaft crank assy 1 1 1 1 1
1-6 101511025 H2£T SM11/64x40x7 Screw SM11/64x40x7 1 1 1 1 1
1-7 409511021 2T SM11/64x40x14 Screw SM11/64x40x14 1 1 1 1 1
1-8 13505008 RAAREEERF connecting short link 1 1 1 1 1
1-9 13505007 RRESERT Crank long link 2 2 2 2 2
1-10 13526003 tRIEFHEE Crank connecting pin 2 2 2 2 2
-1 | 20151012 15T SMO/64X40 Screw SM9/64X40 1 1 1 1 1
1-12 114704004 HHEEET RIHR Needle pitch adjusting link 1 1 1 1 1
1-13 209514008 $2ET SM11/64x40%x4.5 Screw SM11/64x40x4.5 1 1 1 1 1
1-14 13502014 RRIEAT S Crank connecting pin 1 1 1 1 1
2 10128003 e Washer 1 1 1 1 1
3 13528002 MR E A Thrust collar 1 1 1 1 1
4 11350500200 BFEFFRE Connecting rod assy 1 1 1 1 1
4-1 | 135515007 $25] SMT1/64%x40 Screw SMT1/64 x40 1 1 1 1 1
4-2 13510001 BF S Feed drive eccentric cam 1 1 1 1 1
4-3 13505001 ATREFRT Connecting rod 1 1 1 1 1
5 13502009 ARG Hinge pin 3 3 3 | 3 3
6 135511048 185T SM3/16x32 Screw SM3/16x32 1 1 1 1 1
7 13504019 BF AR Feed lifting rock shaft crank(right) 1 1 1 1 1
8 105511019 257 SM11/64x40 L=13 | Screw SM11/64x40 =13 1 1 111 1
9 13502016 SHEETBIARESRSE (&) | Adjusting link fulcrum shaft 2 2 2 2
10 13502017 EHEETRIRENE (/) | Adjusting link fulcrum shaft pin 2
1L 114511004 BET SM11/64x40x18 Screw SM 11/64x40x18 1 1 1 1
12 13602003 1E7ntd Feed rocker shaft 1
13 10108003 B, EhtmEE Thrust collar assy 2 2 2 2 2
14 101515002 42T SM1/4x40x6 Screw SM1/4x40x6 1 1 1 1 1
15 13603024 R tHRHE Bushing for feed rock shaft(right) 1 1 1 1 1
16 135515008 42T SM15/64x28 Screw SM15/64 x 28 1 1 1 1 1
17 H03001 i R Retaining ring 1 1 1 1 1
18 101511018 $2£T SM1/8x40 L=6 Screw SM1/8x40 L=6 2 2 2 2 2
19 13514001 2T Feed dog 4 4 4 | 4 4
20 13504003 FEEHR Feed crank assy 1 1 1 1 1
21 13502005 SRR i Feed bar shaft 1 1 1 1 1
22 13528004 FLRE Washer 2 2 2 2 2
23 101511008 2ET SM11/64x40x8 Screw SM11/64x40x8 2 2 2 2 2
24 101511016 18T SM3/16x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16x28 L=14 1 1 1
25 1350700300 FLEAH Feed bar assy 1 1
25-1 | 13502029 LRV Bracket connection pin
25-2 13509007 BiR Slider 1 1 1 1 1
25-3 | 13528009 friY=y Washer 1 1 1 1 1
25-4 | 13507001 oFz8 Feed bar assy 1 1 1 1 1
26 | 409511021 JATF W ST Screw 1 1 1 1 1
27 13602004 BT Feed lifting rock shaft 2 2 2 2 2

s

12 W




4.32¥193484%/Feed mechanism components

s

]

13 1




4.3%¥1 4934844 /Feed mechanism components

s RNEHS B A #& Number

NO. Part NO. PartName Description -3 XB ZD ST H6+
28 | 135515009 AT IR EIEsT Screw SM15/64x28 1 1 1 1 1
29 13528006 HE Washer 1 1 1 1 1
30 13603005 BFHEEHE Bushing for feed rock shaft(right) 1 1 1 1 1
31 201511012 S022 #8247 SM9/64X40 Screw SM9/64X40 1 1 1 1 1
32 505004 #2457 M5x14 Screw M5x14 1 1 1 1 1
33 W03002 ML Sping washer 1 1 1 1 1
34 114733009 ZB-SMH6 FEHIELHEEY | Stepper motor 1 1 1 1 1
35 114922002 SR ME T Stepper motor bushing oil seal 1 1 1 1 1
36 115003002 SSIHEBAME Stepper motor bushing 1 1 1 1 1
37 S10035 2ET M5x8 Screw M5x8 1 1 1 1 1
38 | 505004 #2857 M5x14 Screw M5x14 1 1 1 1 1
39 114704003 HEEET AR Needle pitch adjust crnk 1 1 1 1 1
40 114705009 HEEETET Stitch connecting rod 1 1 1 1 1
41 114926001 HEERRE Needle pitch crank pin 1 1 1 1 1
42 13505004 BFY Feed forked connection 1 1 1 1 1

s

14 W




5. biE¥lER{4/Upper feed Parts

s

% 15 W




5. biE¥lER{4/Upper feed Parts

s RNEHS R TR #& Number
NO. Part NO. PartName Description -3 | XB | ZD | ST | H6+
1 11470500200 EFFARHE Connecting rod assy 1 1 1
13505026000 | ZEFFLE{H(4.5mm) Connecting rod(4.5mm) 1
1470500500 EAFR(HE(2.5mm) Connecting rod(2.5mm) 1
1-1 101515007 #2ET SM1/4x40x8 Screw SM1/4x40x8 2 2 2 2 2
1-2 114710001 JERIFHE RS Eccentric wheel 1 1
114710003 JERIFHE RS (4.5mm) Eccentric wheel(4.5mm) 1
114710002 JERIFHE RS (2.5mm) Eccentric wheel(2.5mm) 1
1-3 H03061 i RN 24 Retaining ring 24 1 1 1 1
4 PR 26 Retaining ring 26 1
1-4 11470500300 EFF/NBE Connecting rod widget 1 1 1 1
1-4-1 | 114703001 EFHEAE Bushing 1 1 1 1
1-4-2 | 114705001 $EFHERF Lifting link 1 1 1 1
1-5 135520006 25T M6x0.75 Screw M6x0.75 1 1 1 1 1
1-6 13528008 g Washer 1 1 1 1 1
1-7 13504013 {RICVEFAFES BhiR Presser lifting shaft 1 1 1 1 1
1-8 | N02001 FNFRiERE M6X0.75 Hex Nut M6X0.75 1 1 1 1 1
1-9 135511035 25T SM1/4x24 Screw SM1/4x24 1 1 1 1 1
2 13603014 EERREHHIERE Presser lifting shaft back bushing 1 1 1 1 1
3 135515008 #2ET SM15/64x28x6 Screw SM15/64x28x6 3 3 3 3 3
4 13603028 EEPMERPHE Presser lifting shaft bushing 1 1 1 1 1
5 13603013 EERBETHHEIE Presser lifting shaft bushing 1 1 1 1 1
6 135530007 2T SM9/32x28 Screw SM9/32x28 1 1 1 1 1
7 135516006 W2} SM9/32x28 nut SM9/32x28 2 2 2 2 2
8 114712013 EERNEERETER Lifting presser bracket for spring 1 1 1 1 1
S 101511008 25T SM11/64x40x8 Screw SM11/64x40x8 4 4 4 4 4
10 14727013 R ERNE EFoeEs Lifting presser spring 1 1 1 1 1
1 1350202100 EEHEESE Presser spring guide 1 1 1 1 1
11-1 13502026 JAEAREEATT Presser spring guide rod 1 1 1 1 1
1-2 13502027 B EIFHESHE Presser spring guide bushing 1 1 1 1 1
12 201511012 12T SM9/64X40 Screw SM9/64X40 4 4 4 4 4
13 114712012 BFERSHZR Lifting presser guide plate assy 1 1 1 1 1
14 402513011 #25T SM15/64x28x18 Screw SM15/64x28x18 1 1 1 1 1
15 1420900400 YRR A EIARVE T A LB Crank shaft complete asm 1 1 1 1 1
15-1 | 142530011 Erh AR Crank shaft complete 1 1 1 1 1
15-2 | 14209004 AR E R Slide block 1 1 1 1 1
15-3 H05029 FFO%E Split ring 1 1 1 1 1
16 13504020 JERMERBIEAE Presser swing shaft 1 1 1 1 1
17 | 11628005 ATV B T Washer 1|1 1 1 1
18 135516005 2R} SM1/4x24 Nut SM1/4x24 1 1 1 1 1
19 1350401500 ERIFHERIERAB L Presser lifting crank 1 1 1 1 1
19-1 113602001 JERIFHREH Presser lifting crank 1 1 1 1 1
19-2 | 13526007 By Taper pin 1| 1 1 1 1
19-3 | 13504009 JERIFHER TR Pressure foot lifting shaft 1 1 1 1 1
20 135516004 W2 SM1/4x40 Nut SM1/4 x40 2 2 2 2 2
21 13505027 FERNER BARIEFF(N4h&) | Presser feed crank link 1 1 1 1 1
22 135520012 $2ET SM1/4x40 Screw SM1/4x40 1 1 1 1 1
23 10124001 SRR Needle bearing 4 4 4 4 4
24 13509004 BFERSR Lifting presser plate 1 1 1 1 1

s

16 W




5. FiZEIER4/Upper feed Parts

s

17 W




5. Fi%$}ER{t/Upper feed Parts

Fs RIS 2R TR #& Number
NO. Part NO. PartName Description -3 | XB | ZD | ST | H6E
25 | M47NS30002 | EklhimSAtid Guide shaft 1| 1 1 1 1
26 13508004 12T ER SR Needle of bearing 1 1 1 1 1
27 P03035 s [EAE Y 3X8 Spring round pin 3X8 2 2 2 2 2
28 | T147NS20001 | #84T SM1/4x40x7 Screw SM1/4x40x7 1| 1 1 1 1
29 101511001 H2£T SM3/16X28 L=9 Screw SM3/16X28 =9 1 1 1 1 1
30 | 13526006 1B RS AT Pin 1| 1 1 1 1
31 13505030 1R AT (INhhR) Fork lever 101 1 1 1
32 135520013 W2ET SM1/4x40 Screw SM1/4x40 1 1 1 1 1
33 135520014 $2ET SM1/4x40 Screw SM1/4x40 1 1 1 1 1
34 13505028 EERNETF (DnfhE) Link of walking foot 1 1 1 1 1
35 W02002 H$HhE 4 Washer 2 | 2 2 2 2
36 13601015 12 ERIFFEE Holder for walking foot bar 1 1 1 1 1
37 16s11005 H2£T SM11/64x40x13 Screw SM11/64x40x13 2 2 2 2 2
38 114712020 1B ERLEREERR Lifting presser sway crank guide pin 1 1 1 1 1
39 114708001 FERNEF AR ERR Shim 2 | 2 2 2 2
40 13501006 EERIF Presser rod guide 1 1 1 1 1
41 135511030 25T SM9/64x40 Screw SM9/64 x40 1 1 1 1 1
42 | 13516002 1R walking foot 1 1
13516003 EERD Walking foot 1
114716007 EERD Walking foot 1
13516006 FEER Walking foot 1
43 T47NS20002 $2ET SM1/4x40 Screw SM1/4x40 1 1 1 1 1
44 114704001 JERNER R (INER) Presser feed crank 1 1 1 1 1
45 13508008 ERMERHETNE Presser swing shaft front bushing (left) 1 1 1 1 1
46 135515004 2£T SM1/4x40x4 Screw SM1/4x40x4 2 2 2 2 2
47 13508009 =B Shaft washer 1 1 1 1 1
48 13502023 ERMZERER Presser swing shaft 1 1 1 1 1
49 | 11472200200 | {EaphEEs Oil seal 101 1 1 1
50 13503014 ERMER R E Presser swing middle shaft bushing (right) 1 1 1 1 1
51 13504023 JERMERN SRR Presser swing crank(right) 1 1 1 1 1
52 402513071 W2ET SM15/64x28x18 Screw SM15/64x28x18 1 1 1 1 1
53 135520005 W2ET SM9/32x28 Screw SM9/32x28 1 1 1 1 1
54 13505014 BEERIAOEM Presser swing crank(right)rod 1 1 1 1 1
55 | 135520004 SO RS Pin 1|1 1 1 1
56 13504022 EFRHEREE () Feed rocker shaft crank middle 1 1 1 1 1
57 | 101511025 B2ET SM11/64x40x7 Screw SM11/64x40x7 1| 1 1 1 1
58 116511005 H2£T SM11/64x40x13 Screw SM11/64x40x13 1 1 1 1 1

s

18 W




6.5EHER{Y/Hook components

s

19 W




6.5EHER(4/Hook components

S LEHS R TiHEA #y& Number
NO. Part NO. PartName Description 23 | XB | ZD | ST HE6+
1 13502002 =i Upright shaft 1 1 1 1 1
2 13525001 it Gear asm 1 1 1 1 1
3 101515007 BRET SM1/4x40x8 Screw SM1/4x40x8 8 8 8 8 8
4 13525002 IR () Gear asm 1 1 1 1 1
5 13525003 TFhm>ite Pinion asm 1 1 1 1 1
6 13525004 R () Gear asm 1 1 1 1 1
7 13503018 BhE () Bushing upper 1 1 1 1 1
8 13503019 IR () Upring shaft bushing lower 1 1 1 1 1
9 135515008 1BET SM15/64x28 Screw SM15/64x28 2 2 2 2 2
10 13618001 BIOEEM Hook asm 1 1 1 1 1
11 10818501 B Bobbin 1 1 1 1 1
12 13618003 R (TR Hook asm (without tail) 1
13618007 TER(EE) Hook asm (with tail) 1 1 1 1
13 13602006 i Hook driving shaft 1 1 1 1 1
14 | 10123003 T hEs 0il wick 1 1 1 1 1
15 135520007 H2ET SM3/16x32 Screw SM3/16x32 1 1 1 1 1
16 13503009 TihEiHE Bushing front 1 1 1 1 1
17 135520008 $24] SM15/64x28 Screw SM15/64x28 1 1 1 1 1
18 | 13527005 ST Spring 1 1 1 1 1
19 10108002 TiZE Thtust shrink collar asm 1 1 1 1 1
20 101511012 HRET SM11/64x40x4.8 Screw SM11/64x40x4.8 2 2 2 2 2
21 13603025 TiGiHE Bushing rear 1 1 1 1 1
22 135515009 1BET SM15/64x28 Screw SM15/64x28 1 1 1 1 1
23 13502008 = Plunger 1 1 1 1 1
24 13527006 FEEEnEs Plunger spring 1 1 1 1 1
25 | 13512009 R Guide plate 1 1 1 1 1
26 135511019 2ET SM15/64 x 28 Screw SM15/64x28 1 1 1 1 1
27 13512010 EREMNS Rotating hook positioner 1 1 1 1 1
28 10151101 H2ET SM11/64x40x9.5 Screw SM11/64x40x9.5 1 1 1 1 1
29 13603026 TihchinE Bushing middle 1 1 1 1 1
30 | 13628003 IR TR Washer 2 2 2 2 2
31 W02004 RUARIBE TIEE R Washer 1 1 1 1 1
32 13521001 TimhE e Qil pipe for hook shaft bushing 1 1 1 1 1
33 | 11522001 THEE Plunger 1 1 1 1 1
34 13610003 I Thread trimmer cam 1 1 1 1 1
2 2 2 2 2

35 116514005

125 SM1/4x40x10

Screw SM1/4x40x10

20 W




7.;;84844/0il lublication components

21 W




7.5 584814/ 0il lublication components

Fs NEHS R TR #18 Number
NO. Part NO. PartName Description -3 XB | ZD | ST H6
1 1352000200 SHZREAH Oil pump asm 1 1 1 1 1
1-1 13502024 SHZRRSH Shaft for oil pump 1 1 1 1 1
1-2 | 13520001 SR 0il pump 1 1 1 1 1
1-3 13525006 SHZR/NAES Small gear for oil pump 1 1 1 1 1
1-4 13525005 SHEAEE Big gear for oil pump 1 1 1 1 1
1-5 13512021 SHRIAER Cover for oil pump 1 1 1 1 1
1-6 | 13512024 SHEEN 0il pump Filter 1 1 1 1 1
1-7 13512022 SHRIETR Adjusting plate for oil pump 1 1 1 1 1
1-8 13512023 SHEIEMER Oil pump Filter cover 1 1 1 1 1
1-9 | 502032 SHERAREARIBET M3x6 Screw M3x6 2 2 | 2 2 2
1-10 | 135511037 185] M3x10 Screw M3x10 3 3 3 3 3
2 105511019 H2ET SM11/64x40x13 Screw SM11/64x40x13 2 2 2 2 2
3 105511019 H2ET SM11/64x40x13 Screw SM11/64x40x13 1 1 1 1 1
4 31612023 iR Keep off plate 1 1 1 1 1
5 1351202400 TR EIFERA R 0il wick set plate complete 1 1 1 1 1
5-1 13512031 SHEEIENR Qil line fixing plate 1 1 1 1 1
5-2 13521006 SHEEERREGR) Oil line fixing plate oil pipe(short) 1 1 1 1 1
5-3 13521005 SHEGEERHE () Qil line fixing plate oil pipe(long) 1 1 1 1 1
5-4 13523007 R EENR L Oil line fixing plate oil line 1 1 1 1 1
5-5 | 101501010 SEFEIRET SM9/64 x40 Screw SM9/64x40 1 1 1 1 1
5-6 13534001 HEEES Oil line fixing hook 1 1 1 1 1
6 101511010 125 SM9/64x40x1 Screw SM9/64x40x1 2 2 2 2 2
7 101511004 1257 SM3/16X28 X7 Screw SM3/16X28 X7 1 1 1 1 1
8 305102 NS EIAR Keep off plate 1 1 1 1 1
9 14722011 /NS ERETERS Keep off plate wool felt 1 1 1 1 1
10 101511001 H2ET SM3/16X28x9 Screw SM3/16X28x9 8 8 8 8 8
11 304715 B Side plate 1 1 1 1 1
12 14722006 EEREhE Gasket 1 1 1 1 1
13 10111004 SHE 0il sight window 1 1 1 1 1
14 10122019 S O BUE 0-ring 1 1 1 1 1
15 13522008 BEE ($255) Rubber plug(¢25.5) 1 1 1 1 1
16 13522003 BEE (48.8) Rubber plug(¢8.8) 1 1 1 1 1
17 10122005 HhEEFT BT = Take-up link pin screw plug 1 1 1 1 1
18 13522001 ERIEEE (¢19) Rubber plug(¢19) 1 1 1 1 1
19 13522005 BEE (¢57) Rubber plug(¢5.7) 2 2 2 2 2
20 | 14022013 A45-0754 |28 (48.5) Rubber plug($8.5) 1 1 1 1 1
21 12922001 BEE (9125) Rubber plug($12.5) 1 1 1 1 1
22 13522002 ERIGEE ($1.8) Rubber plug(411.8) 1 1 1 1 1
23 114727007 B Felt compression spring 1 1 1 1 1
24 | 1352100700 HimhE R Upper shaft tubing assembly 1 1 1 1 1
25 | 12921002 EIHE ¢3Xd4 Oil return pipe¢3X¢4 1 1 1 1 1
26 13523003 Bl HE RS Oil felt 1 1 1 1 1
27 10423005 sHEk 2.5%x260/2.5x290 0Oil wick 1 1 1 1 1
28 13522004 BEE ($27) Rubber plug($27) 1 1 1 1 1
29 112511014 HRET SM11/64x40x5.3 Screw SM11/64x40x5.3 2 2 2 2 2
30 1362100100 T EE Qil pipe for arm lower shaft 1 1 1 1 1
30-1 | 13621001 TiHE Oil pipe for lower shaft 1 1 1 1 1
30-2 | 13636001 TahmEESL Lower shaft Hose connector 1 1 1 1 1

B2 W




g igitEs
Z B8/ Thread trimmer components

23 W




8.1 B4/ Thread trimmer components

s RNEHS R TR #& Number
NO. Part NO. PartName Description -3 | XB | ZD | ST | H6+
1 1361300300 pNG e Loose wire rope assembly 1 1 1 1 1
2 | 1363000600 | BuZEEERAEAA gzgiﬁbfy‘emomagm drive L R T S I 1
2-1 | 13612007 A IR Adapter 1 1 1 1 1
2-2 13612008 R ENR Adapter 1 1 1 1 1
2-3 | 305512005 $85T SM1/8x44 Screw 2 2 2 2 2
2-4 136520001 25T SM11/64x40 Screw SM11/64 x40 1 1 1 1 1
2-5 114516005 128 SM15/64x28 Nut SM15/64x28 1 1 1 1 1
2-6 | 13612012 Gy gk S xﬂvgﬁ;{:nmq“?;?e?cfﬁc“omagnet L O T I T 1
2-7 13612009 575 The mounting plate 1 1 1 1 1
2-8 101511025 B2ET SM11/64x40x7 Screw SM11/64x40x7 2 2 2 2 2
2-9 | 407517001 #85T M4x10 Screw M4x10 3 3 3 3 3
2-10 | 13612006 IRENER Thread trimmer driving lever 1 1 1 1 1
2-11 | 13627004 IR Spring 1 1 1 1 1
2-12 101511005 25T SM9/64x40x6 Screw SM9/64x40x6 2 2 2 2 2
2-13 | 30108004 KR Shrink collar 1 1 1 1 1
2-14 | 13602007 IR AR Shaft 1 1 1 1 1
2-15 | 13626005 BRI RS Pin 1 1 1 1 1
2-16 | HO5012 P4 Ring 2 2 2 2 2
517 | 1363000100 BRI ERNA Wire cutting electromagnet drive 1 1 1 1 1
assembly
3 101511011 $25T SM11/64x40x Screw SM11/64x40x9.5 1 1 1 1 1
4 201511029 H2£T SM15/64X28x11 Screw SM15/64X28x11 4 4 4 4 4
5 13601007 EJIEE Bracket for fixed blade 1 1 1 1 1
6 101511025 H2£T SM11/64x40x7 Screw SM11/64x40x7 3 3 3 3 3
7 13612010 (=570 Thread guide 1 1 1 1 1
8 1362801 REpptRsh Gasket 1 1 1 1 1
S 101511005 25T SM9/64x40x6 Screw SM9/64x40x6 1 1 1 1 1
10 | 13619001 ETIE Fixed blade 1 1 1 1 1
n 136517001 25T SM9/64x40x4 Screw SM9/64x40x4 1 1 1 1 1
12 113517002 25T SM11/64x40x Screw SM11/64x40x4.5 2 2 2 2 2
13 13619002 s H Movable knife (left) 1 1 1 1 1
14 1360100800 JIZR4EH Knife holding bracket saddle asm 1 1 1 1 1
14-1 42209006 aps Knife holding bracket saddle 1 1 1 1 1
14-2 | 42204008 e )]28 L Knife base (left) 1 1 1 1 1
14-3 | 42212049 JIZEEE Washer 1 1 1 1 1
14-4 | 422517006 §24T SM1/8x44x54 | Screw SM1/8x44x5.4 3 3 3 3 3
14-5 | 13604001 B ER R SRR TN AR Knife driving crank 1 1 1 1 1
14-6 422520006 B2ET SM11/64x40x Screw SM11/64x40x5.5 2 2 2 2 2
14-7 | S05005 1257 M5x12 Screw M5x12 1 1 1 1 1
14-8 422516002 ¥2FF SM11/64x40 Nut SM11/64x40 2 2 2 2 2
14-9 | 42205008 TIEESERF Link 1 1 1 1 1
15 13602008 S ERLR Knife driving shaft 1 1 1 1 1
16 | 136517005 RELIERF SM3/16x28 | Nut SM3/16x28 2 2 2 2 2
17 13609002 R Cam follower 2 2 2 2 2
18 136520003 $2£T SM3/16x28x8 Screw SM3/16x28x8 2 2 2 2 2
19 11360400300 | AGRAWRAHN Left and right crank assembly 1 1 1 1 1
21 136514002 H2ET SM15/64X28x6 Screw SM15/64X28 x6 2 2 2 2 2

24 T




g igitEs
Z B8/ Thread trimmer components

25 I




8. 1) H 24/ Thread trimmer components

Fs NEHS R TR #18 Number

NO. Part NO. PartName Description -3 XB D ST H6+
22 | 13627005 iR Es Spring 1 1 1 1 1
23 13601010 HERE Torsion spring end cap 1 1 1 1 1
24 14728003 g thEh Cushion 1 1 1 1 1
25 136530002 LETN2ET MEx16 Screw M6x16 1 1 1 1 1
26 13612071 1EER Stopper plate 1 1 1 1 1
27 205516002 REF M6x3.5 Nut M6x3.5 1 1 1 1 1
28 114722006 ==P 5= Wire plug 1 1 1 1 1
29 1231201 B EES Cable clip 1 1 1 1 1
30 101511025 2ET SM11/64x40x7 Screw SM11/64x40x7 1 1 1 1 1
31 20108001 hECAHE Thrusr tighten collar asm 1 1 1 1 1
32 113514020 H2ET SM11/64x40x6 Screw SM11/64x40x6 2 2 2 2 2
33 | 13627006 SRS Spring 1 1 1 1 1
34 | 1360107 FR{SIER Stopper 1 1 1 1 1
35 | 510018 #85T M6x0.75x6 Screw M6x0.75x6 1 1 1 1 1

26 W




9. B ENEIEFIFF£4B {4/ Automatic reverse feed components

27 W




9. Bl EN{ELEEIFF LA/ Automatic reverse feed components

s AEHS R THEmR #18 Number

NO. Part NO. PartName Description -3 | XB ZD ST H6+
1 13628009 RIS SR Seals washer 1 1 1 1 1
2 302662 BILERRRIEE Backstitch solenoid cover 1 1 1 1 1
3 101511001 BET SM3/16x28%9 Screw SM3/16x28x9 4 4 4 4 4
4 | 41312003 S EEsR 0il tube hohder 1 1 1 1 1
5 101511004 2ET SM3/16X28 X7 Screw SM3/16X28 X7 2 2 2 2 2
6 11473000500 | {RI4EEBRIERTF <B4 Switch assembly 1 1 1 1 1

28 W




10.#1:Lf#{4/Machine head accessories

29 W




10.#1:Lf#{4/Machine head accessories

Fs NEHS R TR #18 Number
NO. Part NO. PartName Description -3 XB D ST H6+
1 115031022 A5-1311 By Machine head cover 1 1 1 1 1
2 10131004 BETHEF (/) Screw driver(small) 1 1 1 1 1
3 10131003 1BETHRRF (F) Screw driver(middle) 1 1 1 1 1
4 20731047 18247] Screw driver(large) 1 1 1 1 1
5 13517002 H&t+ DPx17 23#(Ef2) Need|e(DPx17 23#) 10 10 10
114717006 HEHDPx17 21#)(EF) Needle(DPx17 21#) 10
11617002 H&H(DPx5 14#) Needle(DPx5 14#) 4
6 10818501 B Bobbin 5 5 5 5
1351203700 PR ZRZA Knee control limit frame 1 1 1 1 1
1350100900 SHEAE Oil pan assembly 1 1 1 1 1
13501007 B Oil reservaoir 1 1 1 1 1
9 101511028 HGHERET SM5/16x24x7 Screw SM5/16x24x7 1 1 1 1 1
10 001047 FOREETHE Washer 1 1 1 1 1
1 13523006 R Gasket 1 1 1 1 1
12 13511006 BRI R TR Knee press lifter rod 1 1 1 1 1
13 10131001 HiR Magnet 1 1 1 1 1
14 20131038 1INREE 0Oil pot 1 1 1 1 1
15 10122060 R Rubber coat 2 2 2 2 2
6 1011203100 HAERpEE Hing 2 2 2 2 2
7 113522001 HELFESHR (K) Cushion(big) 2 2 2 2 2
8 10122022 HELFESR (/) Cushion(small) 2 2 2 2 2
19 13511001 SHES(600mI)(10#) 0il bag (600ml)(10#) 1 1 1 1 1
20 1383100300 LRBRA Spool stand complete 1 1 1 1 1
21 101M10M L2 Frame support bar 1 1 1 1 1
22 | 1351203800 PSR NTE Joystick assembly 1 1 1 1 1
22-1 13512038 iz nins ey o Bent rod 1 1 1 1 1
22-2 | 10112029 23 2 nine Bell 1 1 1 1 1
22-3 | 10112030 TifibhzE Bell bracket 1 1 1 1 1
22-4 | 101512004 REEAZEIRET MEXT1 Screw M6xT1 1 1 1 1 1
23 | 13502025 [ Hinge pin 1 1 1 1 1
24 | 13527014 Al E A Spring 1 1 1 1 1
25 10101008 RSk Connector 1 1 1 1 1
26 101512003 H2ET M8 Screw M8 2 2 2 2 2
27 | 10122024 it Mat 1 1 1 1 1
28 H05010 FORE Split stop ring 1 1 1 1 1
29 11023001700 [22healiri S Electric control pedal 1 1 1 1 1
703725 () Packaging materials 1 1 1 1 1
30 11543100300 TR Pedal connecting rod 1 1 1 1 1
31 114712003 FORF(14-10) Open wrench 1 1 1 1 1

% 30 W




NN ERIZRY/Automtic  presser foots parts

%31 W




N.ZAERE A EMIERE/Automatic  presser foots parts

Fs NEHS R TR *8 Number
NO. Part NO. PartName Description -4 ZD-4 XB-4
1 114744001 RSk AIR S Electromagnet shield 1 1 1
2 11473000400 B ERIEB R kR Lifting foot electromagnet assembly 1 1 1
3 505005 BEET M5x12 Screw M5x12 3 3 3
4 114712006 R Electromagnet mount 1 1 1
5 207511026 12ET M6x16 Screw M6x16 3 3 3
6 W02004 M6 REEiNGE Spring washer M6 3 3 3
7 114704002 BaaEREE Automatic lifting foot crank assembly 1 1 1
8 207511026 RS SEET M6x16_| Screw M6x16 1 1 1
9 HO5001 FOEE Retaining ring 2 2 2
10 12928004 iHEERE A 1.2MM Axial washer 1.2MM 1 1 1
1l 30122039 [ERhE Oil seal 1 1 1
2 114703002 =R Sleeve 1 1 1
13 114712010 EER Rear window 1 1 1
14 114722004 EERER Rear window gasket 1 1 1
15 11470200300 BaiaEmEE Automatic lifting foot crank 1 1 1
16 | NO1007 NEIBR M6 Nut M6 1 1 1
17 11251601 M16x1.5 Sleeve nut M16x1.5 1 1 1
18 421511008 18ET M4x10 Screw M4x10 2 2 2

32 W




12. 5544 EBIEB4/Automtic  presser foots parts

% 33 W




12. 554 EMIZRY/Automatic  presser foots parts

s NS R THEmR #8 Number
NO. Part NO. PartName Description P-4
1 11474500200 | $&EMISHEEE Lifting foot cylinder assembly 1
2 S05007 $2£7T M8x20 Screw M8x20 4
3 114712008 ShI&EES e Cylinder mounting plate 1
4 114712009 EER(EN Rear window 1
5 114722003 EEREZHBE (S5 Rear window gasket 1
6 NO1007 NEIBFG M6 Nut M6 2
7 11470200300 | BahaERMmBE Automatic lifting foot crank 1
B | 121444003 | CS1923 SAEEMURBHABKEEL | corroction memmi 1
9 1125160M M16x1.5 Sleeve nut M16x1.5 1
10 114703002 EE Sleeve 1
11 30122039 ERIhES Oil seal 1
12 12928004 A EE A 1.2MM Axial washer 1.2MM 1
13 H05001 FOHEE Retaining ring 3
14 20751026 SRR EERE] Screw 1
15 114704002 B s ERIEhE Automatic lifting foot crank 2
16 T147NS14001 | TS EiseT Screw 1
17 142312006 SERZRER Valve mounting plate 1
18 NO1013 GB/T6170-1986 12 M3(5E¢E) | Nut M3 . 1
19 | 11424500400 | SyELMEBTTHE fg;;‘éﬁgﬁtprocess'”g 2
20 | 505005 85T M5x12 Screw M5x12 1
21 407504053 +SEESLIBET M3x25 Screw M3x25 2
22 11424500700 | EBFEIR] The electromagnetic valve 2
23 =1 Trachea 2
24 =1 Trachea 1
25 =1 Trachea 1

¥ 34 W




RERBEROERAE
INTE AN TR EAE5RER1008S
FHiE :0086-576-88177788 88177789
{£5 :0086-576-88177758

JACK TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD
No.1008, Donghai Road East, Jiaojiang District,
Taizhou city, Zhejiang, China
TEL:0086-576-88177788 88177789
FAX:0086-576-88177758




